
Solicitation No: 2021-0811

Greater EL Paso Landfill
Truck Scales Replacement

November 8, 2022

Strategic Plan Goal:
8) Nurture and promote a Healthy, Sustainable Community
8.6) Provide long-term, cost effective, sustainable regional 

solid waste solutions



2

Project Details
Location: Greater El Paso Landfill – 2600 Darrington Rd.

District(s): N/A

Construction Budget: $830,919.18

Funding Source: PESD00210 – Construction (CWIP)

Project Benefits to 
the Community:

New scales will provide accurate weight readings for approx. 500 
daily customers of the Greater El Paso Landfill 

Background:

Being performed under Job Order Contract 2021-0811; task orders 
exceeding Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) require 
Council approval.   



3Project Location

 2600 Darringon, Clint TX 79928



4 Existing Conditions



55 5Scope of Work
Truck Scales Replacement will include:

 Demolition and replacement of two steel deck 
truck scales, including concrete foundations, 
ingress/egress ramps, and departure ramps and 
scale removal.

 Reconstruction of surface drainage, ingress and
egress ramps, and scale foundations, and scale
installation.

 Providing and installing scale equipment and
various other electrical upgrades as detailed in
Construction Drawings.



6

6

Procurement Summary

 Task #11 under the Job Order Facilities Construction  Contract, 2021-0811

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Veliz Company, LLC in the 

amount of $830,919.18.

 Contract time: 225 calendar days.



7



8


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

